o
=

o
€ o £ 5

5 = £

o x B 9

« a _ 0
% = 5] =
5 m .er IS = -

s 2 9 Q8 %8 & &8 5 £ &

Q =] &
C R SSSSSSS

e
T

Z N7

@ O o o

3G

LX) ‘
)

o

: P

%

’ »P...W\M..N\

—

NN ..J,m*

A ',
= \“\W‘i‘-ﬁ!\\\l\‘\\\rﬁr 4

e e

i\l\ll\ll.'!ll

(

"
iy

7

—
=——

—\

\.J ;
1
<y N =
Nm 5/ /
2\

7 \ = Ny
\“ﬁdﬁ__\)

5 =)
T -~ /
A~ 2
Wy \
1™

R

e
it ]
\ X /,./
"IN
, P
i A
4 7% x
[ | A u

V
=
N

R
N
\

L

~ 7=

[
s
DT
|

R

A

N

/\ -
~

T =
N =~
A /W.(rﬁ’
4 o

(AN

I

\ =
= q
S=A\ ~ \.‘A N i\
7N NS 7
ol 3
= S
.n\.. = )




-

i el ot ol ot fond
WDids WO N = O \D

I

W N NMNNNNNNN N
( IO U= W N O\WD

2 \0 Q0

{

e W W W L W L s
1 ON U s

- OO 0
e o e

N N S A T R L
FONWU W N b

I
b0 \D (§¥]

W1 U U U s
1 O N W N}
. .

Oy W Uy U en
y O (B8]

A5 oL

20
20
20
20
20
20

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

(o) e)]
(=gl =

N OY D
& @D

00 0 00 00
o @ o &

o 00

CONTROL DESCRIPTI(NS

Description

In a disused railway cutting

The neck (a saddle); SW side of a clearing
A clearing (20m x 30m) : SW side

A bend in the track

A clearing; W side

The track bend

The summit 0

A gate - then 50 metres at 335

A comer post

In a shallow, disused, railway cutting

In a clearing (30m x 30m); N side

The track intersection - then 50 metres at 330
A blazed tree

A blazed tree

The track junction

0

The track bend; S tip - then 25 metres at 1650
The head of the gully

The bottom of the Eastern rock surface

A log on the track

A marsh; NW edge

A rock surface (80m x 80m); N edge

The track bend 0

A fence comer - then 75 metres at 55

The track junction - then 30 metres South
The head of the stream

A marsh; NW edge

The summit

The knoll; N end

The gully (seasonally wet)

The saddle; W end; in a clearing

The middle of a pine plantation

A track/stream intersection

A large clearing; NW edge

A "King Jarrah" - then 25 metres at 285
The rock surface; W foot

A bridge; N end

A cliff foot

The stream junction; SW bank

A fence corner

The crest on a "Bibbulmmn Track"

A fence/stream intersection

The neck (a saddle); a bumed area
The head of the stream

The stream; S bank; N of a blazed tree
A vague track at the (vague) stream

The top of the spur

The crest of the overgrown track
A ruined bridge; S end

A rock surface

The top of the spur

The summit
The bottam of the rock surface

A rubbish bin (northermmost) - then 100 metres at
A waterfall - then 40 metres North

4

N
J

. = + N 11#+%+ £ 1 h i~ .
RICS REVENGE - to be taken at NANGA on 11th & 12th July

140



