

THE GERIATRICS REVENCE - to be taken at NANCA on 11th & 12th July 1987. CONTROL DESCRIPTIONS

Number	Points	Description
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	20 20 20 20 20 20	In a disused railway cutting The neck (a saddle); SW side of a clearing A clearing (20m x 30m): SW side A bend in the track A clearing; W side The track bend
7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	The summit A gate - then 50 metres at 335 ⁰ A corner post In a shallow, disused, railway cutting In a clearing (30m x 30m); N side The track intersection - then 50 metres at 330 ⁰ A blazed tree A blazed tree The track junction
19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24 25. 26. 27. 28. 29.	40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40	The track bend; S tip - then 25 metres at 165 ⁰ The head of the gully The bottom of the Eastern rock surface A log on the track A marsh; NW edge A rock surface (80m x 80m); N edge The track bend A fence corner - then 75 metres at 55 The track junction - then 30 metres South The head of the stream A marsh; NW edge The summit
31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37. 38. 39. 40. 41. 42. 43. 44. 45. 46. 47. 48.	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5	The knoll; N end The gully (seasonally wet) The saddle; W end; in a clearing The middle of a pine plantation A track/stream intersection A large clearing; NW edge A "King Jarrah" - then 25 metres at 285 The rock surface; W foot A bridge; N end A cliff foot The stream junction; SW bank A fence corner The crest on a "Bibbulmun Track" A fence/stream intersection The neck (a saddle); a burned area The head of the stream The stream; S bank; N of a blazed tree A vague track at the (vague) stream
49. 50. 51. 52. 53.	60 60 60 60	The top of the spur The crest of the overgrown track A ruined bridge; S end A rock surface The top of the spur
55. 56. 57. 58. 59.	80 80 80 80 80	The summit The bottom of the rock surface A rubbish bin (northernmost) - then 100 metres at 140 A waterfall - then 40 metres North The summit The top of the spur
		2100 0 11